

The Connection Inc. Scholarship Amount \$500

The Connection Inc. scholarship will be used toward the first year of continuing education and will be divided and paid out into the number of terms of the recipient's first continuing education year.

Qualifications:

The Scholarship Recipient must:

- Be a female member of the current graduating class from the school districts of Waynesboro, PA; Greencastle, PA; or Smithsburg, MD.
- Be attending a 2 or 4 year college, trade or technical school.

Criteria:

- Scholastic achievement
- Educational intent
- Character and personality

Application Process:

The following items are needed for an applicant to be fully considered for the scholarship:

- A completed application including an essay.
- A copy of the student's high school transcript.
- Two references from non-family member adults.
 - One from a member of the high school professional staff
 - o One from a neighbor, family friend, minister, etc.

The applicant must submit all completed items (the application, a transcript, and 2 references) in one packet, no later than **April 1, 2025** to:

The Connection Inc. ATTN: Scholarship Committee 112 Walnut Street Waynesboro, PA 17268

Application for The Connection Inc. Scholarship

Name:Address:
Date of Birth: Email address: Home Phone: Cell Phone: Name of Parents/Guardians:
Education:
1. What is the name of the school you are planning to attend and the acceptance date?
2. What will your major or course work in school be?
3. Do you have a career goal? If so, what is it?
Extracurricular Activities: What were your extracurricular activities in high school?
List any jobs you have held:
Educational Achievements and/or honors received?

The Connection is a non-profit organization that *connects* women to each other and to God. It provides women with the opportunity to study God's word, serve others, and offers social events.

How have you served others or contributed to your community?

Printed Name: _____

List your two references: